
5/3/2018 Nunavut Water Board Mail - RE: Request for Decanting to the Bay
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Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

RE: Request for Decanting to the Bay 

Monteith, Joseph (AADNC/AANDC) <joseph.monteith@canada.ca> Thu, May 3, 2018 at 2:35 PM
To: Maria Karveli <M.Karveli@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>
Cc: "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Hello, 

 

In regards to your request to do an emergency decant of the WWTP due it getting full.  As per subsection 15 of the City of
Iqaluit’s water license 3AM-IQA1626, and emergency discharge is allowed, following a written submission to the
inspector, and the board at least 15 days prior.  The email is within that time frame, but the Nunavut Water Board License
says:

 

The Inspector may authorize an emergency Discharge, following the Licensee’s written submission to the Inspector and
to the Board, at least fifteen (15) days prior to discharge or as instructed by the Inspector, that includes the following
information:

 

a. Proposed quantity of discharge;

b. Reason for discharge;

c. Identification of the Final Discharge Location;

d. Proposed sampling and analysis to be conducted; and

e. Proposed mitigation measures to implemented.

 

Can you please elaborate on the proposed quantity of the discharge per day and how much over 2 weeks, any mitigation
measures to be implemented.  Also, the as per the water license include the Nunavut Water Board on any future
requests.

 

Regards,

 

JM

 

 

Joseph Monteith

Water Resources Officer

Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada

Qiqiktani region

P.O. Box 2200
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Nunavut Region

Iqaluit, NU

X0A 0H0

Ph: 867 975-4289

Fax: 867 979-6445

Email:Joseph.Monteith@Canada.ca

This e-mail and any attachments may contain confidential and 
privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, 
please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, delete this 
e-mail and destroy any copies. Any dissemination or use of this 
information by a person other than the intended recipient is 
unauthorized and may be illegal.

 

 

 

 

 

From: Mesher, Jonathan (AADNC/AANDC)  
Sent: Thursday, May 03, 2018 1:11 PM 
To: Maria Karveli 
Cc: Monteith, Joseph (AADNC/AANDC) 
Subject: RE: Request for Decanting to the Bay

 

Hello,

Also the inspector now responsible for the Qikiqtani Municipal licences is Joseph Monteith.

Please correspond with him in relation to the City’s Water licence.

 

Regards,

 

Jonathan Mesher

 

Resource Management Officer, Nunavut Region

Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada

Jonathan.mesher@canada.ca

 

Office #: 867-975-4296

Cell #: 867-222-0118

 

mailto:Jonathan.mesher@canada.ca


5/3/2018 Nunavut Water Board Mail - RE: Request for Decanting to the Bay

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=cab0cbada6&jsver=TV2A1ycJovk.en.&cbl=gmail_fe_180426.14_p3&view=pt&msg=16327b7331929a28&search=inbox&typ

 

 

From: Maria Karveli [mailto:M.Karveli@city.iqaluit.nu.ca]  
Sent: Thursday, May 03, 2018 1:08 PM 
To: Mesher, Jonathan (AADNC/AANDC) 
Cc: Matthew Hamp; Gabrielle Marcotte; 'Steve.Archibald@colliersprojectleaders.com' 
Subject: Request for Decanting to the Bay

 

Hi Jonathan

 

The City WWTP needs to decant to the Bay, as we believe is getting full. The issue that we had about a week ago was
that the alarm system was alarming all the time and we need to clean the wet well. A 5% discharging was allowed to the
Lagoon.

We have ordered Test Fs (3) for before, during and after the decanting. We could Plan the decanting for the May 22nd,
2018 for a period of two weeks. We believe that by June 4th we will be done. In our estimations show that we need 2
weeks to do a very slow decanting. Please, confirm the dates with me as we need to make arrangements

Should you have any questions, about the above issue, please contact me

 

Thank you

 

 

Maria Karveli

Acting Superintendent

Utilidor, Water & Sewer Truck Services

City of Iqaluit

Box 460, Iqaluit, NU

X0A 0H0

 

Work:    (867) 979-5636

Mobile: (867) 222-4612

Email: m.karveli@city.iqaluit.nu.ca
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